

## EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 220 CUTTACK, THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2020/MAGHA 17, 1941

## NOTICE

I, Mahesh Kumar Behera, born on 3rd June 1989, S/o Ratha Behera, a resident of Botanda under Airfield Police Station of Khordha District have changed my name from "Rajesh Kumar Behera" to "Mahesh Kumar Behera" by virtue of an affidavit sworn before the Notary Public, Bhubaneswar on the 6th January 2020. Henceforth, I shall be known, called and identified as Mahesh Kumar Behera for all purposes.

MAHESH KUMAR BEHERA